THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY BY-LAW NO. 111-74

BEING A BY-LAW APPOINTING WALTER EDMUND JONES AS DEPUTY WELFARE ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT Mr. Walter Edmund Jones be and is hereby appointed Deputy Welfare Administrator for The Corporation of the City of North Bay effective 1 October, 1974.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 15TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1974.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 28TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1974.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED

THIS 28TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 1974.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK